

Executive Education Academy Charter School to Offer Boys Basketball and Wrestling

High school students at Executive Education Academy Charter School now have the opportunity to enroll in varsity sports.

ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, UNITED STATES, September 26, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- As a newly appointed PIAA member, Executive Education Academy Charter School in Allentown will offer its first two competitive sports programs during the 2018-2019 school year: men's varsity basketball and wrestling.



Executive Education Charter School in Allentown is now offering varsity athletics.

The PIAA, or Pennsylvania Interscholastic Athletic Association, oversees all <u>high school athletics</u> in the state. As a member, EEACS can now compete against other public, private, and <u>charter</u> <u>schools in the Lehigh Valley</u>.

"We are starting our new athletics program off with men's varsity basketball and wrestling, but we hope to expand our athletics offerings to include more sports," says Mark "Duke" Wagner, athletic director at EEACS.

In addition to becoming a PIAA member, EEACS recently broke ground on its new, state-of-theart gymnasium. The facility will hold 1,600 seats and span 16,000 square-feet.

To learn more about the high school athletics available at the <u>Allentown charter school</u>, visit <u>https://www.ee-schools.org/</u>.

About EEACS: Founded in 2014 by highly experienced educators and management, Executive Education Academy Charter School, authorized for grades K-12 by the Allentown School District, leads the way in education by offering its 1,300 students opportunities for growth both in and out of the classroom. EEACS combines all mandated studies with a unique student-corporate culture. To learn more, visit <u>https://www.ee-schools.org/</u>.

Bruce Johnson Executive Education Academy Charter School 610-841-7044 Ext. 2046 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.